Resolution 07-08-15-03

A Resolution amending Resolution 010614-02 Amending Fees Pursuant to Section 6-13 of the Municipal Code of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake; Specifically Provisional Operator License Fee Amendment

Whereas, the Village Board does change and establish fees from time to time as authorized by the Municipal Code; and

Whereas, the Village Board has determined that to be consistent with the state statutes regulating Provisional Operator's Licenses the fee must be amended to an amount not to exceed \$15.00;

Now, therefore be it resolved, by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake that the lakefront fees be amended as presented in the attached "Exhibit A."

These fees shall remain in force until again set by the Village Board.

Approved and Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake, Walworth County, Wisconsin this 8th day of July, 2015.

Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake

By: ___

Patrick Kenny, President

Attest:

Theresa Linneman, Clerk